Activity Enterprise,to find and acknowledge that good cause exists and that it is in the best interests of
the City to waive the formal Request For Proposal Procedures For Contract Renewal With Fischer,
Brown, Bartlett, And Gunn, P.C., for the provision of water rights-related legal services to the City in the
not-to-exceed amount of One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000), and to authorize the
City Manager to execute a Professional Services Agreement on behalf of the City

To: Mayor Gregory Mills and Members of City Council

Through: Marv Falconburg, Acting City Manager

Prepared By: Michael Woodruff, Director of Infrastructure